

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT::: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR::: GUWAHATI - 6

No. IGN-14018/78/2023-ESTT/1 Dated Dispur, the 31st March, 2023

From: Shri B. K. Sarma

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

To: Shri Anu Baruah,

Chief Engineer, Irrigation Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3

Sub : Handing over charge on Retirement

Sir,

I am directed to say that, on attaining the age of superannuation, you are to retire from service on **31-03-2023**.

As such, you are requested to hand over the charge of Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 presently held by you, to Shri K. M. Gopal Sana Rajkumar, Addl. Chief Engineer, Zone-VI, Irrigation, Haflong as additional charge on your retirement and report compliance. This has the approval of Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation.

Yours faithfully

Deputy Secretary(E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Irrigation), Assam/ Chief Engineer (MI), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information.
- 3. Shri K. M. Gopal Sana Rajkumar, Addl. Chief Engineer, Zone-VI, Irrigation, Haflong for information and necessary action. He is allowed to take over the additional charge of the post of Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 on retirement of Shri Anu Baruah, Chief Engineer, Irrigation until further orders, in addition to his own duties.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, New Guwahati Treasury, Guwahati-3 for information and necessary action.